Description
The 301-BT Series 300 DPST safety interlock switch is designed for use with
safety monitored relays or monitored circuits. To achieve the optimum Series
300 defeat resistant feature of the 301-BT, both the switch circuit (Circuit 1)
and the tamper circuit (Circuit 2) must be connected. An optional third circuit
can be provided to indicate at the panel which guard is open.
Notes:
1.Environmental: Pollution Degree II

2 w/optional LED: D1 N.C. 0.1-1.4W 48VDC (3V drop) 30mA
3 Monitor: S5 N.O. 10W/VA 48VAC/VDC 0.3ADC  0.3AAC
Ordering Information
Part Contact Sense Range Break Lead Length
Number Configuration Maximum Range Nominal
301-BT-SPNHJ6 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.6" (1.5cm) 1.2" (3.0cm) 6' (1.8m)
303-BT-SPNHJ6 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.6" (1.5cm) 1.2" (3.0cm) 6' (1.8m)
301-BT-SPNHJ12 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.6" (1.5cm) 1.2" (3.0cm) 12' (3.6m)
303-BT-SPNHJ12 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.6" (1.5cm) 1.2" (3.0cm) 12' (3.6m)
303-BT-SPNHK12 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.6" (1.5cm) 1.2" (3.0cm) 12' (3.6m)
301-BT-SPNHJ15 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.6" (1.5cm) 1.2" (3.0cm) 15' (6.1m)
301-BT-SPHNJ25 DPST: 1 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.6" (1.5cm) 1.2" (3.0cm) 25' (7.5m)
301-B3T-SPNHJ12 TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.6" (1.5cm) 1.2" (3.0cm) 12' (3.6m)
301-B3T-SPNHJ25 TPST: 2 N.O., 1 N.C. 0.6" (1.5cm) 1.2" (3.0cm) 25' (7.5m)
Accessories
Part Number Tamper Proof Screws and Screwdriver
1953 #6 x 3/4"L Tampruf Roundhead Screw
1954 #8 x 1-1/2"L Tampruf Roundhead Screw